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Date: 19.SEP.2022  15:16:20

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.22 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.17 dBm
     5.218910256 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH44

Date: 19.SEP.2022  15:22:11
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.24 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.22 dBm
     5.238974359 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH48

Date: 19.SEP.2022  15:27:16

 A 

Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm Att  25 dB **

*1 RM
AVG

Center 5.19 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -3.37 dBm
     5.193076923 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40 CH38

Date: 22.SEP.2022  14:35:59
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.23 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -3.31 dBm
     5.233461538 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH46

Date: 19.SEP.2022  15:41:41

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.21 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 100 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.40 dBm
     5.190608974 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411ac80CH42

Date: 19.SEP.2022  15:48:27
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.26 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.45 dBm
     5.262820513 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH52

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:00:12

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.3 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.48 dBm
     5.302692308 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH60

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:06:10
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.32 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.37 dBm
     5.322884615 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH64

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:12:47

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.26 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.19 dBm
     5.258782051 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH52

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:18:25
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.3 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -3.28 dBm
     5.298717949 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH60

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:23:11

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.32 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.07 dBm
     5.318782051 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH64

Date: 19.SEP.2022  16:53:05
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.27 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.21 dBm
     5.273557692 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH54

Date: 19.SEP.2022  17:05:49

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.31 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.85 dBm
     5.313173077 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH62

Date: 19.SEP.2022  17:11:56
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.29 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 100 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.24 dBm
     5.270608974 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411ac80CH58

Date: 19.SEP.2022  17:19:33

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.5 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.86 dBm
     5.502756410 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH100

Date: 19.SEP.2022  17:31:26
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.94 dBm
     5.582820513 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH116

Date: 19.SEP.2022  17:38:09

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.7 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.96 dBm
     5.703076923 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH140

Date: 19.SEP.2022  18:16:17
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.5 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.67 dBm
     5.498717949 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH100

Date: 19.SEP.2022  18:46:37

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.12 dBm
     5.578653846 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH116

Date: 19.SEP.2022  18:54:25
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.7 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.90 dBm
     5.702243590 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH140

Date: 19.SEP.2022  19:00:10

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.51 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.19 dBm
     5.513461538 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH102

Date: 19.SEP.2022  20:33:42
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.55 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.78 dBm
     5.547500000 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH110

Date: 19.SEP.2022  20:38:57

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.67 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.67 dBm
     5.667403846 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH134

Date: 19.SEP.2022  20:45:27
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.53 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

3DB

RBW 1 MHz*
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 100 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.90 dBm
     5.509166667 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411ac80CH106

Date: 19.SEP.2022  20:53:03

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

3DB

* RBW 500 kHz
* VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.745 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.18 dBm
     5.747825321 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH149

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:03:45
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.785 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10
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30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.35 dBm
     5.787825321 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH157

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:06:01

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.825 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.10 dBm
     5.827562500 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411aCH165

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:08:08
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.745 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.49 dBm
     5.744080128 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH149

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:11:04
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Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.785 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.13 dBm
     5.787759615 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH157

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:13:23
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.825 GHz Span 41 MHz4.1 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 60 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.11 dBm
     5.824211538 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n20CH165

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:15:17

 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.755 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG

-70

-60
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.57 dBm
     5.752403846 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH151

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:18:33
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 A 

Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.795 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/

*
*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 80 ms*

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10
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SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.30 dBm
     5.798653846 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411n40CH159

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:20:45
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Att  25 dB **
Offset  11 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 5.775 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*
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3DB

RBW 500 kHz

VBW 2 MHz
SWT 100 ms*

*1 RM
AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -7.84 dBm
     5.754006410 GHz

POWER DENSITY AV ANT411ac80CH155

Date: 19.SEP.2022  22:23:31
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W6R22002-19655-C-54-R2

Band 1 
EIRP = max. conducted output power + antenna gain 
EIRP = 17.86 dBm+ (9.02 dBi [antenna gain claimed by manufacturer]) = 26.88 dBm = 487.53 mW 

NII-2A 
EIRP = max. conducted output power + antenna gain 
EIRP = 15.56 dBm+ (9.02 dBi [antenna gain claimed by manufacturer]) = 24.58 dBm = 287.08 mW 

NII-2C
EIRP = max. conducted output power + antenna gain 
EIRP = 15.77 dBm+ (9.02 dBi [antenna gain claimed by manufacturer]) = 24.79 dBm = 301.30 mW 

NII-3 
EIRP = max. conducted output power + antenna gain 
EIRP = 19.79 dBm+ (9.02 dBi [antenna gain claimed by manufacturer]) = 28.81 dBm = 760.33 mW
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Because the power density of 0.1513 mW/cm2 at 5745 MHz is below the power density limit of 1 mW/cm2.

.
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